# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM775717

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timothy Bristol		12/21/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NurseTim, Inc.	
Street Address:	1495 Stieger Lake Lane	
Internal Address:	Suite 6	
City:	Victoria	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55386	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5025906	NURSETIM

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9529959577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9522247285

Email: pat.shriver@fmjlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest P. Shriver

Address Line 1: 775 Prairie Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72251-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest P. Shriver
SIGNATURE:	/eps/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment of Trademark (5025906)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007927 FRAME: 0081

900739592

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Timothy Bristol, an individual resident of the State of Minnesota, ("<u>Assignor</u>") has registered the trademark "NurseTim" (the "<u>Trademark</u>") with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 23, 2016, the Registration Number of which is 5025906;

WHEREAS, Assignor is a shareholder in NurseTim, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (Assignee'),

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Trademark to Assignee.

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the Trademark in the above identified application, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademark assigned hereunder, as required by 15 USC § 1060.

Dated: December 21, 2022

Assignor:

Timothy Bristol, as an individual

Assignee:

Nurse Tim, Inc., a Minnesota corporation

By: Timothy Bristol Title: President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007927 FRAME: 0082